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ITEM CODE 

58.150 
59.109 
59.112 
59.117 

59.125 

59.130 

59.140 

59.170 
59.180 

60.010 

60.030 

60.155 

60.165 

60.170 

61.121 

61.123 

62.010 

62.015 
Ex 62.015 

62.020 

62.030 
64.015 
68.005 
68.020 

68.025 

69.005 

Ex 69.005 

Ex 69.015 

69.025 

69.038 

69.040 
Ex 70.010 

Ex 70.015 

70.035 
70.040 
70.045 

70.050 

70.055 

71.020 

71.025 

71.030 
73.015 

GOODS BRIEF DESCRIPTION LEVEL OF REALS 
AVAILABLE 

Cheni lle yarn, gimped yarn 
Felt floor coverings 
Felt, articles of felt 
Bonded fibre fabrics and 
articles thereof 

Reaper and binder twine, 
baler twine 

Other kinds of twine, cordage, 
ropes, cables, etc. 

Other articles made from yarn, 
twine, cordage, rope or cables 

Typewriter and similar ribbon 
Elastic fabrics and trillllings -
widths not exceeding 15 cm 

Kni tted or crocheted fabric of 
wool or fine animal hair 
(other than exempt fabrics) 

Work, ski and motorcycle gloves, 
mittens and mitts, knitted or 
crocheted etc also available for 
goods of I.C. 's 60.175 and 60.180 

Other articles, knitted or 
crocheted not elastic or 
rubberised of T.B. 60.05 

Kni tted or crocheted elastic 
fabric 

Knitted or crocheted elastic 
articles 

Work, ski and motorcycle 
gloves, mittens and mitts 

Made-up accessories for 
articles of apparel 

Sacks and bags of polyethylene 
or polypropylene fabric 

Tarpaulins, sails, etc 
Goods of I.C. 62.015 
excluding T.1. 62.04.021 

Flags, pennants and 
banners, etc. 

Other made up textile articles 
Parts of footwear 
Road and paving setts, etc. 
Stag wool, rock wool and 
similar wools etc. 
Articles of plastering materials, 
etc. articles of cement, articles 
of stone etc 

All goods of I.C. 69.005 (heat 
insulating bricks, blocks, 
tiles, etc) 

Goods of I.C. 69.005 excluding 
goods of T.B.'s 69.01 and 
69.02 

Goods of T.1. 69.07.001 and 
T.I. 69.07.009 - (unglazed) 

Pots, jars etc of ceramic 
materials 

Cooking utensils, tableware or 
porcelain china or other kinds 
of pottery also available for 
goods of I.C. 69.036 

Other ceramic articles 
Cast, rolled, drawn or blown 
glass etc excluding goods of 
T.1. 70.08.002.01F and 
T.1. 70.08.008.010 of a kind 
used with .the vehicles 
specified in Appendix B 

Rear view mirrors for vehicles, 
excluding those of a kind used 
with the vehicles specified 
in Appendix B 

Glassware, etc. 
Electric lighting glassware 
Articles of pressed or 

moulded glass, etc. 
Glass fibre, bonded fibre 

fabrics, etc. 
Glass fibre braids and 

ornamental trimmings in 
the piece, etc. 

Jewellery and other goods of 
Tariff Chapter 71 incorporating 
greenstone, jade, nephrite etc 

Other jewellery and goldsmiths' 
and silversmiths' wares 

Imi tation jewellery 
Angles, shapes and sections, 

worked, excluding alloy 
or high carbon 

$ 

402,977 
607,369 
327,661 
614,000 

192,000 

161,778 

536,051 

882,902 
154,000 

456,924 

225,739 

660,000 

3,997 

940,000 

77 ,638 

1,021,791 

284,000 

164,563 
813,629 

984,875 

524,157 
550,659 
497,500 
560,152 

988,875 

135,401 

1,361,405 

160,746 

1,038,259 

38 

609,569 
67,441 

86,250 

17,797 
873,388 
906,000 

338,346 

951,848 

478,225 

329,000 

126,000 
795,000 

ITEM CODE 

73.045 

73.050 
Ex 73.078 

73.080 

73.082 

73.084 

73.086 
74.020 

74.030 

74.035 
Ex 76.005 

Ex 76.005 

76.010 

Ex 76.020 

Ex 76.020 

76.025 

76.030 

76.035 

82.010 
Ex 83.010 
(+ Ex 83.012) 

83.015 

83.020 
83.040 

83.050 
84.510 

Ex 84.520 

Ex 84.523 

Ex 

84.565 
84.580 

84.610 

84.622 

84.625 
84.650 

84.655 

84.660 
84.669 

84.710 
84.715 

GOODS BRIEF DESCRIPTION LEVEL OF REALS 
AVAILABLE 

Structures and parts of 
structures of iron or 
steel, etc. 

Reservoirs, tanks, vats, etc 
Springs, and leaves for springs 
excluding those of a kind 
used with the vehicles 
specified in Appendix B 

Gas stoves, ranges, cookers, etc. 
excluding domestic type gas 
stoves and ranges, boilers and 
radiators 

Baths etc; steel and iron 
castings, etc. 

Iron and steel articles of a kind 
commonly used for domestic 
purposes 

Other articles of iron and steel 
Tube and pipe fittings of copper 
or copper alloy 

Cooking and heating apparatus 
of copper 

Bol ts, springs etc of copper 
Wrought bars, rods, wire of 
T.1. 76.02.001 

Aluminium angles, shapes and 
sections of T.1. 76.02.009 

Unworked plates, foil, etc 
of aluminium 

Aluminium tubes and pipes and 
blanks therefor and hollow 
bars, etc of T.1. 76.06.000 

Aluminium tube and pipe 
fi ttings etc of T. I. 76.07.000 

Structures, casks etc of 
aluminium 

Articles of a kind commonly used 
for domestic purposes etc of 
aluminium 

Nails, bolts, washers, etc 
of aluminium 

Saw blades of base meta 1 

Base metal fittings and 
mOUldings, etc of T.B. 83.02; 
also available for goods of 
I.C. 83.012 excluding seat 
recliner mechanisms of a 
kind commonly used with 
vehicles specified in 
Appendix B 

Fittings for loose leaf 
binders etc 

Statuettes and ornaments 
Bells and gongs; non-electric 

and parts 
Other articles of base metals. 
Steam and other vapour 
generating boilers etc 

Engines for propelling vehicles 
excluding those of a kind 
used with the vehicles 
specified in Appendix B 

Pistons, cylinder sleeves, 
piston rings, valves excluding 
those of a kind used with 
vehicles specified in 
Appendix B 

Fans and blowers 
Furnace burners for 1 iquid 
fuel, etc. 

Water or storage heaters, 
non-electrical, domestic, and 
parts thereof 

Bydro extractors; filtering and 
purifying machinery, excluding 
those of a kind commonly used 
with the vehicles specified in 
Appendix B 

Non-domestic dishwashing machines 
Fire extinguishers 

(charged or not) 
Other machinery for dispersing 

or spraying liquids or 
powders 

Jacks 
Parts of machinery of 
T.B. 84.22 etc 

Machinery of T.B. 84.23 
Parts of machinery of T.B. 84.23 

$ 

95,416 

454,000 
166,750 

136,000 

207,375 

234,000 

109,000 
225,239 

723,090 

180,317 
349,921 

109,168 

2,412,013 

138,375 

134,564 

233,255 

130,000 

242,890 

493,403 

30,000 

22,000 

741,947 
938,000 

180,000 
684,000 

504,000 

473,260 

106,000 
754,250 

947,471 

34,283 

249,514 
6,000 

4,995 

662,000 
690,958 

174,000 
345,565 


