## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

ITEM CODE	GOODS : BRIEF DESCRIPTION LI	EVEL OF REALS AVAILABLE \$	ITEM CODE	GOODS : BRIEF DESCRIPTION	LEVEL OF REALS AVAILABLE \$
58.150 59.109	Chenille yarn, gimped yarn Felt floor coverings	402,977 607,369	73.045	Structures and parts of structures of iron or	95,416
59.112	Felt, articles of felt	327,661		steel, etc.	
59.117	Bonded fibre fabrics and	614,000	73.050	Reservoirs, tanks, vats, etc	454,000
59.125	articles thereof Reaper and binder twine, baler twine	192,000	Ex 73.078	Springs, and leaves for springs excluding those of a kind	166,750
59.130	Other kinds of twine, cordage,	161,778	-	used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B	
59.140	ropes, cables, etc. Other articles made from yarn, twine, cordage, rope or cables	536,051	73.080	Gas stoves, ranges, cookers, etc excluding domestic type gas stoves and ranges, boilers and	. 136,000
59.170	Typewriter and similar ribbon	882,902		radiators	
59.180	Elastic fabrics and trimmings — widths not exceeding 15 cm	154,000	73.082	Baths etc; steel and iron	207,375
60.010	Knitted or crocheted fabric of wool or fine animal hair	456,924	73.084	castings, etc.  Iron and steel articles of a kin  commonly used for domestic	d 234,000
60.030	(other than exempt fabrics) Work, ski and motorcycle gloves,	225,739	72.000	purposes	
00.030	mittens and mitts, knitted or crocheted etc also available for	223,739	73.086 74.020	Other articles of iron and steel Tube and pipe fittings of copper or copper alloy	109,000 225,239
60.155	goods of I.C.'s 60.175 and 60.186 Other articles, knitted or	0 660,000	74.030	Cooking and heating apparatus of copper	723,090
	crocheted not elastic or rubberised of T.H. 60.05		74.035 Ex 76.005	Bolts, springs etc of copper Wrought bars, rods, wire of	180,317 349,921
60.165	Knitted or crocheted elastic fabric	3,997	Ex 76.005	T.I. 76.02.001 Aluminium angles, shapes and	109,168
60.170	Knitted or crocheted elastic articles	940,000	76.010	sections of T.I. 76.02.009 Unworked plates, foil, etc	2,412,013
61.121	Work, ski and motorcycle gloves, mittens and mitts	77,638	Ex 76.020	of aluminium Aluminium tubes and pipes and	138,375
61.123	Made-up accessories for articles of apparel	1,021,791	EX 70.020	blanks therefor and hollow bars, etc of T.I. 76.06.000	136,373
62.010	Sacks and bags of polyethylene or polypropylene fabric	284,000	Ex 76.020	Aluminium tube and pipe fittings etc of T.I. 76.07.000	134,564
62.015 Ex 62.015	Tarpaulins, sails, etc Goods of I.C. 62.015	164,563 813,629	76.025	Structures, casks etc of aluminium	233,255
62.020	excluding T.I. 62.04.021 Flags, pennants and banners, etc.	984,875	76.030	Articles of a kind commonly used for domestic purposes etc of	130,000
62.030	Other made up textile articles	524,157	76.035	aluminium Nails, bolts, washers, etc	242,890
64.015 68.005	Parts of footwear Road and paving setts, etc.	550,659 497,500		of aluminium	
68.020	Stag wool, rock wool and	560,152	82.010	Saw blades of base metal	493,403
68.025	similar wools etc. Articles of plastering materials, etc. articles of cement, articles	988,875 s	Ex 83.010 (+ Ex 83.012)	Base metal fittings and mouldings, etc of T.H. 83.02; also available for goods of I.C. 83.012 excluding seat	30,000
69.005	of stone etc All goods of I.C. 69.005 (heat insulating bricks, blocks, tiles, etc)	135,401		recliner mechanisms of a kind commonly used with vehicles specified in	
Ex 69.005	Goods of I.C. 69.005 excluding goods of T.H.'s 69.01 and 69.02	1,361,405	83.015	Appendix B Fittings for loose leaf binders etc	22,000
Ex 69.015	Goods of T.I. 69.07.001 and	160,746	83.020	Statuettes and ornaments	741,947
69.025	T.I. 69.07.009 - (unglazed) Pots, jars etc of ceramic	1,038,259	83.040	Bells and gongs; non-electric and parts	938,000
69.038	materials Cooking utensils, tableware or	38	83.050 84.510	Other articles of base metals Steam and other vapour	180,000 684,000
	porcelain china or other kinds of pottery also available for goods of I.C. 69.036		Ex 84.520	generating boilers etc  Engines for propelling vehicles excluding those of a kind	504,000
69.040	Other ceramic articles	609,569		used with the vehicles	
Ex 70.010	Cast, rolled, drawn or blown	67,441		specified in Appendix B	
	glass etc excluding goods of T.I. 70.08.002.01F and T.I. 70.08.008.01D of a kind used with the vehicles		Ex 84.523	Pistons, cylinder sleeves, piston rings, valves excluding those of a kind used with	473,260
	specified in Appendix B			vehicles specified in Appendix B	
Ex 70.015	Rear view mirrors for vehicles, excluding those of a kind used with the vehicles specified	86,250	84.565 84.580	Fans and blowers Furnace burners for liquid	106,000 754,250
70.035	in Appendix B Glassware, etc.	17,797	84.610	fuel, etc. Water or storage heaters, non-electrical, domestic, and	947,471
70.040	Electric lighting glassware	873,388		parts thereof	
70.045	Articles of pressed or moulded glass, etc.	906,000	84.622	Hydro extractors; filtering and purifying machinery, excluding	34,283
70.050	Glass fibre, bonded fibre fabrics, etc.	338,346		those of a kind commonly used with the vehicles specified in	
70.055	Glass fibre braids and ornamental trimmings in the piece, etc.	951,848	Ex 84.625	Appendix B Non-domestic dishwashing machine	
71.020	Jewellery and other goods of Tariff Chapter 71 incorporating	478,225	84.650 84.655	Fire extinguishers (charged or not) Other machinery for dispersing	4,995
71.025	greenstone, jade, nephrite etc Other jewellery and goldsmiths'	329,000		or spraying liquids or powders	
71.030	and silversmiths' wares Imitation jewellery	126,000	84.660 84.669	Jacks Parts of machinery of	662,000 690,958
73.015	Angles, shapes and sections, worked, excluding alloy	795,000	84.710	T.H. 84.22 etc Machinery of T.H. 84.23	174,000
	or high carbon		84.715	Parts of machinery of T.H. 84.23	